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500cc PERIOD 4 / 500cc PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 14:39:47
Event: R43 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 24C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 37.2C Printed at: 14:48

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 7 Steven CRAIG (NSW) P6 1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 5:38.491 1:06.184 4
2 79 Aaron MORRIS(NSW) P6 1990 Honda CR 500 5 5:46.916 8.425 1:07.877 3
3 73 John HAZELDENE (VIC) P6 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 5 5:50.086 11.595 1:08.482 5
4 9 Tim PODT (VIC) P6 1989 Honda VFR 400 5 5:50.532 12.041 1:08.280 5
5 4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) P6 1990 Honda VFR 400 5 5:51.348 12.857 1:08.205 5
6 13 Daniel BIRCH (NSW) P6 1989 Honda VFR 400 5 5:53.343 14.852 1:09.016 4
7 888 Stuart WALTON (NSW) P6 1988 Yamaha TZ U 250 5 5:54.375 15.884 1:09.223 3
8 8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) P6 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 5:55.280 16.789 1:08.973 4
9 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) P6 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 5:55.353 16.862 1:09.024 3
10 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) P6 1990 Yamaha TZ A 250 5 6:05.780 27.289 1:11.490 4
11 40 Bob MARRINER (NSW) P4 1972 Honda CB 498 5 6:10.604 32.113 1:11.366 3
12 118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P4 1972 Suzuki Sayonara Spc. 500 5 6:13.827 35.336 1:12.831 5
13 29 David WOOLSEY (QLD) P4 1972 Seeley G50 500 5 6:14.700 36.209 1:12.606 5
14 268 Owen WARD (QLD) P6 1989 Honda VFR 400 5 6:15.987 37.496 1:12.381 5
15 12 Mark TORRANCE (QLD) P6 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:17.938 39.447 1:12.542 4
16 179 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) P6 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:17.994 39.503 1:12.989 2
17 49 Gregory BURT (NSW) P6 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:21.020 42.529 1:13.806 4
18 173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) P6 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:21.397 42.906 1:13.730 5
19 90 Marty FAGG (QLD) P6 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 5 6:24.316 45.825 1:13.058 3
20 34 David GRLEC (NSW) P4 1968 Suzuki T 500 5 6:35.333 56.842 1:16.959 3
21 41 Peter WADE (NSW) P4 1970 Suzuki T 496 5 6:42.402 1:03.911 1:16.582 5
22 66 Geoffrey MARTIN (QLD) P4 1969 Honda Drixton 500 5 6:43.702 1:05.211 1:18.487 2
23 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) P6 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:45.371 1:06.880 1:18.279 3
24 515 Jason THOMSON (?) P6 1989 Suzuki GSX 400 SP 5 6:46.685 1:08.194 1:18.990 4
25 53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) P4 1972 Honda CB 498 5 6:47.989 1:09.498 1:19.066 2
26 262 Dave KAVNEY (QLD) P4 1972 Honda CB 500 5 6:58.396 1:19.905 1:21.329 4
27 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) P6 1988 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:58.875 1:20.384 1:21.231 2
28 83 Adrian HOLMES (NSW) P6 1983 Yamaha RZ 350 4 5:51.313 1 Lap 1:24.416 2
29 64 Paul MARSH (NSW) P4 1972 Suzuki T 500 4 6:21.460 1 Lap 1:31.884 4

Fastest Lap was 1:06.184 by Steven CRAIG (NSW)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 10 - 12

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 4 / 500cc PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 14:39:47
Event: R43 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 24C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 37.2C Printed at: 14:48

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 1:15.836 1:09.549 1:08.418 1:09.340 1:08.205
7 Steven CRAIG (NSW) 1:11.680 1:06.360 1:06.921 1:06.184 1:07.346
8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 1:17.127 1:09.966 1:10.226 1:08.973 1:08.988
9 Tim PODT (VIC) 1:14.982 1:09.272 1:09.320 1:08.678 1:08.280
12 Mark TORRANCE (QLD) 1:23.014 1:13.305 1:15.501 1:12.542 1:13.576
13 Daniel BIRCH (NSW) 1:15.326 1:09.779 1:09.606 1:09.016 1:09.616
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 1:17.689 1:12.456 1:11.662 1:11.490 1:12.483
29 David WOOLSEY (QLD) 1:21.820 1:13.709 1:13.588 1:12.977 1:12.606
34 David GRLEC (NSW) 1:26.749 1:17.600 1:16.959 1:17.025 1:17.000
40 Bob MARRINER (NSW) 1:20.602 1:13.146 1:11.366 1:12.260 1:13.230
41 Peter WADE (NSW) 1:29.964 1:19.368 1:17.461 1:19.027 1:16.582
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:16.431 1:10.006 1:09.024 1:09.715 1:10.177
49 Gregory BURT (NSW) 1:24.009 1:14.980 1:14.358 1:13.806 1:13.867
53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) 1:27.377 1:19.066 1:19.134 1:20.690 1:21.722
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 1:32.596 1:21.231 1:21.917 1:21.648 1:21.483
64 Paul MARSH (NSW) 1:43.255 1:33.846 1:32.475 1:31.884
66 Geoffrey MARTIN (QLD) 1:28.194 1:18.487 1:19.191 1:18.836 1:18.994
73 John HAZELDENE (VIC) 1:14.385 1:09.415 1:09.182 1:08.622 1:08.482
79 Aaron MORRIS(NSW) 1:13.965 1:08.241 1:07.877 1:08.615 1:08.218
83 Adrian HOLMES (NSW) 1:35.761 1:24.416 1:25.265 1:25.871
90 Marty FAGG (QLD) 1:20.168 1:13.934 1:13.058 1:22.457 1:14.699
118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:20.240 1:14.742 1:13.014 1:13.000 1:12.831
149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1:27.809 1:20.612 1:18.279 1:20.114 1:18.557
173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 1:23.458 1:15.381 1:14.962 1:13.866 1:13.730
179 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) 1:23.530 1:12.989 1:13.532 1:13.663 1:14.280
262 Dave KAVNEY (QLD) 1:30.697 1:21.795 1:22.675 1:21.329 1:21.900
268 Owen WARD (QLD) 1:22.335 1:15.229 1:13.225 1:12.817 1:12.381
515 Jason THOMSON (?) 1:28.634 1:19.196 1:20.337 1:18.990 1:19.528
888 Stuart WALTON (NSW) 1:15.687 1:10.002 1:09.223 1:09.698 1:09.765

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 4 / 500cc PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 14:39:47
Event: R43 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 24C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 37.2C Printed at: 14:48

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 7 Steven CRAIG (NSW) 1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:11.680 1
2 1 7 Steven CRAIG (NSW) 1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:06.360 2
4 1 7 Steven CRAIG (NSW) 1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:06.184 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 4 / 500cc PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 14:39:47
Event: R43 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 24C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 37.2C Printed at: 14:48

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
Lap 2 7 1:06.921 73 1:08.622 10.459 83 1:25.871 1 lap

Lap 1 7 1:06.360 79 1:07.877 5.122 9 1:08.678 11.107 4 1:08.205 12.857
7 1:11.680 79 1:08.241 4.166 73 1:09.182 8.021 4 1:09.340 11.998 13 1:09.616 14.852

79 1:13.965 2.285 73 1:09.415 5.760 9 1:09.320 8.613 13 1:09.016 12.582 888 1:09.765 15.884
73 1:14.385 2.705 9 1:09.272 6.214 4 1:08.418 8.842 888 1:09.698 13.465 8 1:08.988 16.789

9 1:14.982 3.302 13 1:09.779 7.065 13 1:09.606 9.750 43 1:09.715 14.031 43 1:10.177 16.862
13 1:15.326 3.646 4 1:09.549 7.345 888 1:09.223 9.951 8 1:08.973 15.147 27 1:12.483 27.289

888 1:15.687 4.007 888 1:10.002 7.649 43 1:09.024 10.500 64 1:32.475 1 lap 40 1:13.230 32.113
4 1:15.836 4.156 43 1:10.006 8.397 8 1:10.226 12.358 27 1:11.490 22.152 118 1:12.831 35.336

43 1:16.431 4.751 8 1:09.966 9.053 27 1:11.662 16.846 40 1:12.260 26.229 29 1:12.606 36.209
8 1:17.127 5.447 27 1:12.456 12.105 40 1:11.366 20.153 118 1:13.000 29.851 268 1:12.381 37.496

27 1:17.689 6.009 40 1:13.146 15.708 90 1:13.058 22.199 29 1:12.977 30.949 12 1:13.576 39.447
90 1:20.168 8.488 90 1:13.934 16.062 118 1:13.014 23.035 268 1:12.817 32.461 179 1:14.280 39.503

118 1:20.240 8.560 118 1:14.742 16.942 29 1:13.588 24.156 179 1:13.663 32.569 49 1:13.867 42.529
40 1:20.602 8.922 29 1:13.709 17.489 179 1:13.532 25.090 12 1:12.542 33.217 173 1:13.730 42.906
29 1:21.820 10.140 12 1:13.305 18.279 268 1:13.225 25.828 49 1:13.806 36.008 64 1:31.884 1 lap

268 1:22.335 10.655 179 1:12.989 18.479 12 1:15.501 26.859 173 1:13.866 36.522 90 1:14.699 45.825
12 1:23.014 11.334 268 1:15.229 19.524 49 1:14.358 28.386 90 1:22.457 38.472 34 1:17.000 56.842

173 1:23.458 11.778 173 1:15.381 20.799 173 1:14.962 28.840 34 1:17.025 47.188 41 1:16.582 1:03.91
179 1:23.530 11.850 49 1:14.980 20.949 34 1:16.959 36.347 66 1:18.836 53.563 66 1:18.994 1:05.21

49 1:24.009 12.329 34 1:17.600 26.309 53 1:19.134 40.616 41 1:19.027 54.675 149 1:18.557 1:06.88
34 1:26.749 15.069 53 1:19.066 28.403 66 1:19.191 40.911 53 1:20.690 55.122 515 1:19.528 1:08.19
53 1:27.377 15.697 66 1:18.487 28.641 149 1:18.279 41.739 149 1:20.114 55.669 53 1:21.722 1:09.49

149 1:27.809 16.129 515 1:19.196 29.790 41 1:17.461 41.832 515 1:18.990 56.012 262 1:21.900 1:19.90
66 1:28.194 16.514 149 1:20.612 30.381 515 1:20.337 43.206 262 1:21.329 1:05.35 54 1:21.483 1:20.38

515 1:28.634 16.954 41 1:19.368 31.292 262 1:22.675 50.206 54 1:21.648 1:06.24
41 1:29.964 18.284 262 1:21.795 34.452 54 1:21.917 50.783

262 1:30.697 19.017 54 1:21.231 35.787 83 1:25.265 1:00.48 Lap 5
54 1:32.596 20.916 83 1:24.416 42.137 7 1:07.346
83 1:35.761 24.081 64 1:33.846 59.061 Lap 4 79 1:08.218 8.425
64 1:43.255 31.575 7 1:06.184 73 1:08.482 11.595

Lap 3 79 1:08.615 7.553 9 1:08.280 12.041
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 4 / 500cc PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 14:39:47
Event: R43 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 24C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 37.2C Printed at: 14:48

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 7 7 7 7 7 7
79 79 79 79 79 79
73 73 73 73 73 73

9 9 9 9 9 9
888 13 13 4 4 4

13 888 4 13 13 13
4 4 888 888 888 888
8 43 43 43 43 8

43 8 8 8 8 43
27 27 27 27 27 27
40 90 40 40 40 40

118 118 90 90 118 118
90 40 118 118 29 29

268 29 29 29 268 268
29 268 12 179 179 12
12 12 179 268 12 179

179 173 268 12 49 49
49 179 173 49 173 173

173 49 49 173 90 90
119 34 34 34 34 34

41 53 53 53 66 41
34 149 66 66 41 66

149 66 515 149 53 149
53 515 149 41 149 515

515 41 41 515 515 53
66 262 262 262 262 262
51 54 54 54 54 54

262 83 83 83 83
54 64 64 64 64
83
64

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 4 / 500cc PERIOD 6
PROVISIONAL ROUND POINTS

500cc PERIOD 4

Pos Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 Bob MARRINER (NSW) 25 25 25 25 100
2 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 20 18 20 20 78
3 David WOOLSEY (QLD) 18 20 18 18 74
4 Peter WADE (NSW) 17 16 17 16 66
5 David GRLEC (NSW) 16 15 16 17 64
6 Geoffrey MARTIN (QLD) 15 17 14 15 61
7 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) 14 13 15 14 56
8 Dave KAVNEY (QLD) 12 12 12 13 49
9 Paul MARSH (NSW) 11 11 11 12 45

10 David CAMPBELL (NSW) 13 14 13 0 40

500cc PERIOD 6

Pos Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 Steven CRAIG (NSW) 25 25 25 25 100
2 John HAZELDENE (VIC) 17 18 18 18 71
3 Tim PODT (VIC) 14 20 17 17 68
4 Stuart WALTON (NSW) 20 15 16 14 65
5 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 16 16 14 16 62
6 Daniel BIRCH (NSW) 15 17 15 15 62
7 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 12 14 13 13 52
8 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 11 13 11 11 46
9 Aaron MORRIS(NSW) 0 0 20 20 40

10 Owen WARD (QLD) 9 11 9 10 39
11 Keo WATSON (NSW) 13 0 12 12 37
12 Marty FAGG (QLD) 10 12 10 5 37
13 Mark TORRANCE (QLD) 8 10 8 9 35
14 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) 7 8 7 8 30
15 Gregory BURT (NSW) 6 9 6 7 28
16 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 5 7 5 6 23
17 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) 18 0 0 0 18
18 Bradley BURT (NSW) 0 6 3 4 13
19 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) 4 5 4 0 13
20 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 2 4 1 2 9
21 Jason THOMSON (?) 0 3 2 3 8
22 Adrian HOLMES (NSW) 1 2 0 1 4
23 Richard SPOTTSWOOD (NSW) 3 0 0 0 3


